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Please check the contents of the package carefully after 
unpacking the bicycle. If any items are missing or damaged, 
please contact after-sales personnel.

Please make sure it is fully charged before first use and make 
sure the e-bike is fully charged before each use.

lf you have any questions, please contact our aftersales support 
team.We will provide you with technical support and suitable 
solutions as soon as possible.

AVDLAVDL service@avdlbike.comAVDL

�����������������

�����������
	

����������������

��������������������������

Bitte überprüfen Sie nach dem Auspacken des Fahrrads 
sorgfältig den Inhalt der Verpackung. Sollten Teile fehlen oder 
beschädigt sein, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst.

Bitte stellen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch sicher, dass das 
E-Bike vollständig aufgeladen ist und dass das E-Bike vor jedem 
Gebrauch vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser 
Kundendienstteam. Wir werden Ihnen schnellstmöglich 
technischen Support und passende Lösungen bieten.
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ENBicycle Instructions
The Company reserves the right to make changes and interpretations to the product models, specifications 
or related information mentioned in this manual.

The features of a specific model mentioned in this user manual are applicable only to that specific model.

The product models, specifications or related information mentioned in this user manual are subject 
to modification or change without prior notice.

This manual shall not be copied, modified, reproduced, disseminated or published in any form without 
the prior written consent of the Company.

Please read this installation procedure and instruction manual carefully before using the product, and 
operate in accordance with this installation procedure and instruction manual, otherwise the company 
will not be liable for product damage, personal injury or property loss caused by improper use or errors.

DEFahrradanleitung
Das Unternehmen behält sich das Recht vor, die in diesem Handbuch genannten Produktmodelle, Spezifikationen 
oder zugehörigen Informationen zu ändern und zu interpretieren.

Die in dieser Bedienungsanleitung erwähnten modellspezifischen Funktionen sind nur für das jeweilige 
Modell verfügbar.

Die in diesem Benutzerhandbuch genannten Produktmodelle, Spezifikationen oder zugehörigen Informationen 
können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert oder geändert werden.

Dieses Handbuch darf ohne vorherige schriftliche Zustimmung unseres Unternehmens nicht kopiert, 
verändert, reproduziert, übertragen oder in irgendeiner Form veröffentlicht werden.

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Installationsverfahren und die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie 
das Produkt verwenden, und befolgen Sie dieses Installationsverfahren und die Bedienungsanleitung. 
Andernfalls übernimmt unser Unternehmen keine Verantwortung für Produktschäden oder Personenschäden 
oder Sachschäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder Fehler verursacht werden.

NLFiets handleiding
Het bedrijf behoudt zich het recht voor om de productmodellen, specificaties of gerelateerde informatie 
vermeld in deze handleiding te wijzigen en te interpreteren.

Modelspecifieke functies die in deze gebruikershandleiding worden genoemd, zijn alleen beschikbaar 
voor dat specifieke model

De productmodellen, specificaties of gerelateerde informatie die in deze gebruikershandleiding worden 
genoemd, kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Deze handleiding mag in geen enkele vorm worden gekopieerd, gewijzigd, gereproduceerd, verzonden 
of gepubliceerd zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van ons bedrijf.

Lees deze installatieprocedure en instructiehandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt, 
en werk volgens deze installatieprocedure en instructiehandleiding. Anders is ons bedrijf niet verantwoordelijk 
voor productschade of persoonlijk letsel of verlies van eigendommen veroorzaakt door oneigenlijk gebruik 
of fouten.



FRInstructions pour les vélos
La société se réserve le droit de modifier et d'interpréter les modèles de produits, les spécifications ou 
les informations connexes mentionnées dans ce manuel.

Les fonctionnalités spécifiques au modèle mentionnées dans ce manuel s'appliquent uniquement à ce 
modèle spécifique.

Les modèles de produits, spécifications ou informations connexes mentionnés dans ce manuel sont sujets 
à modification ou à changement sans préavis.

Ce manuel ne peut pas être copié, modifié, reproduit, transmis ou publié sous quelque forme que ce soit 
sans l'accord écrit préalable de notre société.

Veuillez lire attentivement cette procédure d'installation et ce manuel d'instructions avant d'utiliser le 
produit, et utiliser conformément à cette procédure d'installation et à ce manuel d'instructions. Sinon, 
notre société ne sera pas responsable des dommages au produit, des blessures corporelles ou des pertes 
de biens causées par une mauvaise utilisation ou une erreur.

ESInstrucciones de bicicleta
La empresa se reserva el derecho de cambiar e interpretar los modelos de productos, especificaciones 
o información relacionada mencionada en este manual.

Las características específicas del modelo mencionadas en este manual se aplican únicamente a ese 
modelo específico.

Los modelos de producto, especificaciones o información relacionada mencionada en este manual están 
sujetos a modificación o cambio sin previo aviso.

Este manual no se puede copiar, modificar, reproducir, transmitir o publicar de ninguna forma sin el 
consentimiento previo por escrito de nuestra empresa.

Lea atentamente este procedimiento de instalación y manual de instrucciones antes de usar el producto 
y opere de acuerdo con este procedimiento de instalación y manual de instrucciones. De lo contrario, 
nuestra empresa no será responsable de daños al producto, lesiones personales o pérdidas de propiedad 
causadas por un uso inadecuado o error.

ITIstruzioni per la bici
L'azienda si riserva il diritto di modificare e interpretare i modelli, le specifiche o le informazioni correlate 
del prodotto menzionate in questo manuale.

Le funzionalità specifiche del modello menzionate in questo manuale si applicano solo a quel modello 
specifico.

I modelli del prodotto, le specifiche o le informazioni correlate menzionate nel presente manuale sono 
soggette a modifiche o cambiamenti senza preavviso.

Questo manuale non può essere copiato, modificato, riprodotto, trasmesso o pubblicato in qualsiasi forma 
senza il preventivo consenso scritto della nostra azienda.

Si prega di leggere attentamente la procedura di installazione e il manuale di istruzioni prima di utilizzare 
il prodotto e di operare in conformità con la procedura di installazione e il manuale di istruzioni. In caso 
contrario, la nostra azienda non sarà responsabile per danni al prodotto, lesioni personali o perdite di 
proprietà causate da errori o uso improprio.
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Product Overview
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Assembly
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The battery of this electric bicycle is designed to be small and lightweight, and 
can be disassembled and carried with you. Please familiarize yourself with the 
key positions of the battery before riding.

Battery

Note: See the user manual for charging details and battery maintenance.

Please keep the power cord and charging port dry. After charging is complete, 
unplug the charging cable and cover the rubber cap on the charging port 
to prevent water from entering.

The battery must be fully charged before using the e-bike for the first time.

������������	�����������	����������	����
��������������������

��������������������	�����������	��������
���
���������������������������������	�������
������������	�����������������������������
�����������

���������������		�����������	���	����������
���������������
�������������������
���
����
��������������������������������������
	�����		�	�����
����������������������
�		�	�����
����������������������
���
	����

������������������	�������������������
�����
������������������		���	���������������
����
��������������������������������
	�������������������
���������	��������
������������������������������������
��		���	����������



06

Technical Specifications
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Produkt Beschreibung
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Der Akku dieses Elektrofahrrads ist klein und leicht und kann zerlegt und 
mitgenommen werden. Machen Sie sich vor der Fahrt mit den wichtigsten 
Positionen des Akkus vertraut.

Batterie
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Hinweis: Einzelheiten zum Aufladen und zur Batteriewartung finden Sie im 
Benutzerhandbuch.

Bitte halten Sie das Netzkabel und den Ladeanschluss trocken. Ziehen Sie 
nach Abschluss des Ladevorgangs das Ladekabel ab und decken Sie die 
Gummikappe am Ladeanschluss ab, um das Eindringen von Wasser zu 
verhindern.

Der Akku muss vor der ersten Nutzung des E-Bikes vollständig aufgeladen 
sein.
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Technische Spezifikationen
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De accu van deze elektrische fiets is ontworpen om klein en licht van gewicht 
te zijn, en kan worden gedemonteerd en met u worden meegenomen. Zorg 
ervoor dat u vertrouwd raakt met de belangrijkste posities van de accu voordat 
u gaat rijden.

Batterij

Opmerking: Zie de gebruikershandleiding voor oplaadgegevens en 
batterijonderhoud.

Houd het netsnoer en de oplaadpoort droog. Nadat het opladen is 
voltooid, koppelt u de oplaadkabel los en bedek de rubberen dop op 
de oplaadpoort om te voorkomen dat er water binnendringt.

Voordat u de e-bike voor het eerst gebruikt, moet de accu volledig 
worden opgeladen.
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Technische specificaties

��		��������������������	����		������������������������������������������	��������	��
��������������������������������

�����
�������������������
���	������ª��	������������������������������������	������
�������
������������������������������������������������¡��������������	�����
��������������������������������	��������������������
��������������		�����
��	�����
�������		�����
��	������
������	����������������������������	�������������������
�������	��������������������������������
����������	������������
������
����������������������������������������	�����
����������	��������������

���

���������������������������������

������������������
������	�����������

������

�	�������������

�����������������

���������
��������

�������������	�����

�����

��������������  �

������ ����  �

��������¡����

�������� 

������� ������

����������

���������������� 

������ ������ 

����������� 

����������

�� ������ �������

�����������

�� ���� ������ ��

��  ����

������ ����� ���

��  �����������

�������� �������

���������

����� ��

���℃�����℃����℉�����	℉�


�������	������

�����������

	
�

���

	���� �����

���������������������������� ��

����

	����

��� 
�����������

���������������������
����� ���

�������������

���� �� ���

�� 

NL

�����������������������
����

����

���	

����

� ��������������� 

��� ���¡��� ��� �������������������� ��������� �������

�� ����� 

������ 



Description du produit
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La batterie de ce vélo électrique est conçue pour être petite et légère, et peut 
être démontée et transportée avec vous. Veuillez vous familiariser avec les 
positions clés de la batterie avant de rouler.

Batterie

Remarque : consultez le manuel d'utilisation pour les détails de charge et 
l'entretien de la batterie.

Veuillez garder le cordon d'alimentation et le port de chargement au sec. 
Une fois la charge terminée, débranchez le câble de charge et recouvrez le 
capuchon en caoutchouc du port de charge pour empêcher l'eau de pénétrer.

La batterie doit être complètement chargée avant la première utilisation 
du vélo électrique.
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Spécifications techniques
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Descripción del Producto
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La batería de esta bicicleta eléctrica está diseñada para ser pequeña y liviana, 
y puede desmontarse y transportarse con usted. Familiarícese con las posiciones 
clave de la batería antes de montar en una bicicleta eléctrica.

Batería

Nota: Consulte el manual del usuario para conocer los detalles de carga y 
el mantenimiento de la batería.

Mantenga secos el cable de alimentación y el puerto de carga. Una vez 
completada la carga, desenchufe el cable de carga y cubra la tapa de goma 
del puerto de carga para evitar que entre agua.

La batería debe estar completamente cargada antes de utilizar la bicicleta 
eléctrica por primera vez.
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Especificaciones técnicas
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La batteria di questa bicicletta elettrica è progettata per essere piccola e 
leggera e può essere smontata e portata con sé. Si prega di familiarizzare 
con le posizioni chiave della batteria prima di guidare.

La batteria

Nota: consultare il manuale dell'utente per i dettagli sulla ricarica e la 
manutenzione della batteria.

Si prega di tenere il cavo di alimentazione e la porta di ricarica asciutti. Al 
termine della ricarica, scollegare il cavo di ricarica e coprire il cappuccio di 
gomma sulla porta di ricarica per impedire l'ingresso di acqua.

Prima di utilizzare l'e-bike per la prima volta la batteria deve essere 
completamente carica.
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Specifiche tecniche
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A VASTER WORLD

The copyright belongs to the Company and the Company reserves all rights.
The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product and manual at any time
Visit www.avdlbike.com to download the latest user manuals

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Hanying New Energy Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: 730Room, A block, DongFang YaYuan, No. 182 Baoming Road, 
Baoan district, shenzhen

EU REPRESENTATIVE：eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Add: Bettinastr. 30,60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany
Emai: contact@evatmaster.com


